

Crawford County Board of Canvassers Meeting April 18, 2023

The Board of County Canvassers met at 10:00 AM, Tuesday, April 18, 2023 to canvass the ballots from the 2023 City of Pittsburg Sales Tax Special Election held April 11, 2023

Chairman Bruce Blair served as the presiding officer.

Canvassers Tom Moody and Carl Wood were present.

County Counselor Jim Emerson, Chief Election Officer Lisa Lusker and Director of Elections Gene Rountree-García were seated with the Board.

Original Canvass from the 2023 City of Pittsburg Sales Tax Special Election held April 11, 2023, before the Crawford County Board of Canvassers.

Agenda:

- I. Presentation of Results from the Original Canvass
 - a. Presentation of the Zero Tapes
 - i. Presentation of Advance Ballot Zero Tapes DS200
 - ii. Presentation of Polling Place Zero Tapes DS200
 - b. Presentation of Original Canvass Results
 - i. Presentation of Advance Ballot Results DS200
 - ii. Presentation of Polling Place Results Tapes DS200
 - iii. Presentation of unofficial results from Original Canvass Election Results Manager (ElectionWare)

Ms. Lusker presented the Provisional Ballot Reconciliation. Ms. Lusker explained the report to the Board. Commissioner Moody discussed the cost of the election with Ms. Lusker.

- II. Presentation of challenged and provisional ballots
 - a. Those recommended to not be counted
 - i. Seventeen advance ballots returned undeliverable
 - ii. Three advance ballots returned and voter was deceased prior to election day
 - iii. One advance ballot received and postmarked after election day
 - iv. Seven advance ballots spoiled or lost
 - v. Five advance voters moved within county but did not return provisional ballot
 - vi. One provisional ballot for a voter that was not registered in USD 250
 - b. Those recommended to be counted
 - i. Two voters that moved within the voting district
 - ii. Two clerical errors



Crawford County Board of Canvassers Meeting April 18, 2023

- iii. Two voters who voted at the wrong polling place
- iv. One voter was mailed ballot but voted at polls on election day

Ms. Lusker asked that the Canvassers approve the ballots recommended for counting and for not counting as presented by the County Clerk.

On the motion by the Board of Canvassers (23-172) of Commissioner Moody and the second of Commissioner Blair to Accept the Recommendations of the County Election Officer for the Acceptance and Rejection of Provisional Ballots from the 2023 City of Pittsburg Sales Tax Special Election held April 11, 2023 in Crawford County.

Yeas: Commissioners Moody, Blair and Wood

Nays:

Present but not voting:

Absent or not voting:

The motion prevailed.

- III. Counting of all ballots approved for counting DS200
 - a. Opening of sealed envelopes
 - b. Counting of ballots
- IV. Tabulation of results ElectionWare
 - a. Results from the DS200
 - b. Tabulation of the final results

The final results report was presented to the Board of Canvassers.

V. Motion to accept the Final Results Report and adjourn the meeting of the Board of Canvassers

On the motion by the Board of Canvassers (23-173) of Commissioner Blair and the second of Commissioner Moody to Accept the Final Results Report of the 2023 City of Pittsburg Sales Tax Special Election held April 11, 2023 in Crawford County.

Yeas: Commissioners Moody, Blair and Wood

Navs:

Present but not voting:

Absent or not voting:

The motion prevailed.

On the motion of Commissioner Blair and the second of Commissioner Moody to adjourn the April 18, 2023 meeting of the Board of Crawford County Canvassers at 10:22 AM and to reconvene the Regular Session of the Board of Crawford County Commissioners.



Crawford County Board of Canvassers Meeting April 18, 2023

Yeas: Commissioners Moody, Blair and Wood Nays:

Present but not voting: Absent or not voting: **The motion prevailed.**

In Testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed my official seal and submitted these minutes for the approval of the Board of Crawford County Canvassers:

Lisa Lusker

County Clerk and Chief Election Officer

<>

This submission completed at the Crawford County Courthouse in Girard. Taken GSRG 4/18/2023 10:22 AM/amended GSRG 4/20/2023 9:00 AM